V7-T1-164 Volume 7—Logic Control, Operator Interface and Connectivity Solutions CA08100008E—March 2014 www.eaton.com
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

5   Order from table on Page V7-T1-170.
6   Limited to two single circuit, one double circuit 600V or two 120V (E30KLA9) contact blocks behind each button.
Catalog Number of … Ordering Example (E30AB)
Operator E30KB130 “START”
Button(s) E30KB231 “STOP”
Contact block(s) E30KLA1 1NO
Accessories (if required) E30KLA2 1NC
Button Type
Required 1 Operation Special Features Catalog Number
Momentary — E30AA
Button Types

number of legend
characters per line.
Ordering Example
Green Type B button to be
marked with non-standard
legend “ALL
ELEVATORS DOWN.”
Catalog No.: E30KB300STAMP
Letter Size: 1/8 in
Pos. A—ALL
Pos. C—ELEVATORS
Pos. F—DOWN
How to Use the Legend
Location Figure
Legend Locations
Standard Markings
Buttons Lenses
Line Position
7
9
A
C
E7
8
8
8
No. of Characters per Line
AUTO
CLOSE
DOWN
EMERG. STOP
FAST
FORWARD
HAND
HIGH
IN
INCH
JOG
JOG FOR.
JOG REV.
LOW
LOWER
MAN.
OFF
ON
OPEN
OUT
RAISE
RESET
REVERSE
RUN
SLOW
START
STOP
TEST
UP
MOTOR RUN
MOTOR STOP
POWER ON
READY
7
7
A
C
8
8
9 9B B8 8
5
5
6
A
C
B6 B

of characters as outlined in table
below.
Ordering Example:
Green Type K button to be
marked with “RUN” “ON.”
Catalog No.: E30KK20STAMP
Letter Size: 3/16 in (4.8 mm)
Vertically Marked
Pos. B—RUN
Pos. E—ON
Legend Plates
Legend plates for Type E30
compact pushbutton and
indicating light operators
hook directly onto the
operator and are clamped in
place when the operator
locking nut behind the panel
is secured.
Two and three span plates
are designed for use where
two or more operators are
mounted adjacent to each
other on minimum
horizontal mounting
centers. These legend plates
mount in the same manner as
single span units.
Maximum Number of Characters
Description Type
Maximum Number of Characters
1/8 in (3.2 mm) 3/16 in (4.8 mm)
Buttons A 7 5
B 7 5
C 4 3
D 5 3
E 7 5
Lenses F 7 5
G 7 5
J 7 5
K 3 2
When Ordering Legend Plates
with Markings